411 E 97th St
Inglewood, CA 90301

Keith Moret, CCIPS
310.617.2240

ACQUISITION COSTS

Purchase Price, Points and Closing Costs $988,283

Investment - Cash $411,283

First Loan $597,000

INVESTMENT INFORMATION

Purchase Price $975,000

Price per Unit $121,875

Price per Sq. Ft. $96.46

Income per Unit $13,875

Expenses per Unit ($4,343)

INCOME, EXPENSES & CASH FLOW

Gross Scheduled Income $111,000

Total Vacancy and Credits ($11,100)

Operating Expenses ($34,742)

Net Operating Income $65,158

Debt Service ($45,281)

Cash Flow Before Taxes $19,877

Total Interest (Debt Service) ($38,609)

Depreciation and Amortization ($24,993)

Taxable Income (Loss) $1,557

Tax Savings (Costs) ($374)

Cash Flow After Taxes $19,503

FINANCIAL INDICATORS

Cash on Cash Return Before Taxes 4.83%

Optimal Internal Rate of Return  (yr 10) 6.84%

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.44

Capitalization Rate 6.68%

Gross Rent Multiplier 8.78

Gross Income / Square Feet $10.98

Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($3.44)

Operating Expense Ratio 34.78%

page 4 of 17

Pro Forma Summary411 E 97th St

411 E 97th St
Inglewood, CA 90301

Keith Moret, CCIPS
310.617.2240

UNIT MIX & ANNUAL SCHEDULED INCOME

Type Units Actual Total Market Total

3BR/3BA 1 $16,800 $16,800 $16,800 $16,800

1BR/1BA 1 $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $10,200

2BR/2BA 2 $13,800 $27,600 $13,800 $27,600

2BR/2BA (vacant) 2 $13,800 $27,600 $13,800 $27,600

2BR/2BA 2 $14,400 $28,800 $14,400 $28,800

TOTALS 8 $111,000 $111,000

ANNUALIZED INCOME
Actual Market

Gross Potential Rent $111,000 $111,000

Less: Vacancy ($11,100) $0

Effective Gross Income $99,900 $111,000

Less: Expenses ($34,742) ($54,933)

Net Operating Income $65,158 $56,067

Debt Service ($45,281) ($45,281)

Net Cash Flow after Debt Service $19,877 $10,786

Principal Reduction $6,673 $6,673

Total Return $26,549 $17,458

ANNUALIZED EXPENSES

Actual Market
Building Insurance $5,014 $6,065

On-site Management Fees $5,370 $9,630

Permits $360 $360

Repairs $4,800 $9,600

Reserves $0 $9,600

Taxes - Real Estate $11,193 $11,193

Trash Removal $1,440 $1,920

Utilities $6,565 $6,565

Total Expenses $34,742 $54,933

Expenses Per RSF $3.44 $5.43

Expenses Per Unit $4,343 $6,867

INVESTMENT SUMMARY

Price: $975,000

Year Built: 1963

Units: 8

Price/Unit: $121,875

RSF: 10,108

Price/RSF: $96.46

Cap Rate: 6.68%

Market Cap Rate: 5.75%

GRM: 8.8

Market GRM: 8.8

FINANCING SUMMARY

Loan Amount: $597,000

Down Payment: $398,000

Loan Type: Fixed

Interest Rate: 6.50000%

Term: 30 years

Monthly Payment: $3,773

page 5 of 17

Internal Rate of Return Analysis411 E 97th St

411 E 97th St
Inglewood, CA 90301

Keith Moret, CCIPS
310.617.2240

BEFORE TAX IRR

Time Future Cash Flows

Initial Investment ($411,283)

End of Year 1 $19,877

End of Year 2 $20,343

End of Year 3 $20,806